Tcer

FARINVI EQUIPIVIENT

6200-050/6200-051
INTERCHANGER

FOR V-CLOSING WHEELS
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

PART IDENTIFICATION
2565-782_REV_A - 09/2024

YETTER MANUFACTURING CO.
FOUNDED 1930

Colchester, IL 62326-0358

Toll free: 800/447-5777
309/776-3222 (Fax)
Website: www.yetterco.com
E-mail: info@yetterco.com



http://www.yetterco.com/
mailto:info@yetterco.com

FOREWORD

"ou've just joined an exclusive but rapidly growing club.
For our pari, we want to welcome you io the group and thank you for burying a Yefber product

We hope ywour néew Yetter products will help you achéeve both goals-increase your productivity and increase your
efficiency so that you may generate more profit.

This operator's manual has been designed ino four major sections: Foreword, Safety Precautions, Installation
Instructions and Parls Breakdown

This SAFETY ALERT SYMBOL indicates important safety messages in the manual. When you se& this symbal,
be alert to the possibility of PERSOMAL INJURY and carefully read the message that follows.
DANGER: Indicales an imminently hazardous sifuaion which, if not avoided “wall” result in death or senious
injury. This signal word is to be limited to the most extreme situations
“ WARNING: Indicates a potentially hazardous situation vwhich, if not avoided, “could” result in death o
SEMoUS injury.
CAUTION: indicales a peientially hazardous situation, which if not avoided, “may” resull in mincs or
moderale inpry. it may also be used 1o alert against unsale prachices,
NOTICE: Indicates information considered imporiant, but not hazard related (e.g., messages relating io
property damage).

Hﬁm:ﬁmwmmcmutnmmquwsmmulmdmmmm:nhmwmmm
procedure and 1o lubricate and maintain the product according fo the maintenance schedule in the operalor's
manual.

The user is responsiple for inspecting his machine and for having paris repaired or replaced when conlinued use
of the product would cause damage oF excessive wear lo the other parts.

It is the user's responsibility fo defiver his machine fo the Yetier dealer who sold him the product for senace or
replacement of defective parts, which are covered by the wamanty policy.

I you are unable io understand or follger the instrucions provided in this publication, consull your local Yetter
dealer or contact

YETTER MANUFACTURING CO.
I TTE-4111
S00V44T-5TTT

30007763222 (FAX)
Website: .
E-mail: infoivetierco com

WARRANTY

Yeter Manufacturing warrants all products manufactured and Sold by it against defects in material. This
wammanty being expressly Bmited to replacement at the factory of such pans or products as shall appear to
be defectrve afler inspecion. This warranty does nof obligate the Company o bear cost of labor in
replacement of parts. i is the policy of the Company to make improvemeants without incurming obligations to
add them 1o any unit already sold. Mo wamanty is made or authorized (o be made, other than herein set
foeth. This warranty is in effect for one year afler purchase.

DEALER:

Yetter Manufacturing warrants itz own products only and cannot be responsible for damages to
equipment on which mounted.



A sareTy PRECAUTIONS A\

A brief description of signal words thad my be wsed in this manual:
DANGER: Indicates an mommently hazardows sttuabion whech, 1f not avcaded “vall”™ result m death or semous ey
Thas sagral veord i to be hmited 1o the most extreme sihzatons.

WARNDNG: Indicates a potentially harardons sshaatvon whach, of not avosded, “could” result m death or servous
CAUTION: Indicates a potentially harardons sshashon which if not avosded, “may™ result in minor or moderate
gy, I8 sy alss be isted 1o alest agasnet aneafe practicss.

NOTICE: Indicates information consadersd important but not hazard relabed (o g, messages relbng to propesty
damage)

i and fractor operafor's manuad for comect and safe opersfing practices. Be weare of towed
W%wﬂwﬂm

Safety decals are placed on the implement o slert the operstor and others to the rsk of personal inpury or unsale

oparsticn during nonmal cparalons and sendcing

1. The sabety decals must be kept clean and in pood condiBion i ensune thal they ane lagible

2 Safety decals rust be replscesd if they are rissing or egble

3 When components are replaced during repair or sendang, check that the new components indlude the necessany
safety signs.

4, Repiscemant safety decals may ba obteined from your local desber,

Ab. waRNING

Read these instrucions carefully to scquaint yourself with the Equipment. ‘Working with unfamiliar equipment can lead
fo scoidents.

Herver park the eguapment on & Steep inching of keave the egiapmant nanneng unaibenced
Hever clean, lubnicate of sdpst & mschine thal s 5 motion.

Always chack thal straps sne secure

iake Surg [AchEs Sf in pannid PorSatinn When MOowng EouIpment.

Do rot allow childnen 5o operate this equipment

Do roct allow riders. on the equepment. tradler sncior pick-up

Use speed and caution dectated by the terrmn being Yaversed Do not coerate on any slope stesp encugh 1o cause
Sppirg af loas of contred

Read snd understand the operetor's manual snd reguing all cther persons who will opersie the equipment io do the
EBME

If operating on public roadways, where legal be certain all hghting is operating propery and obaerse all traffic laws.
Bgwars of increased stopping distances and control effcrt whan cpemating with implements atkschaed.
Be farnikar wih &l cordrols and be prepared to Stop equipent quatkly in Bn emepency.

FAILURE TO HEED MAY RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.



ASSEMBLY

6200-050 INTERCHANGER ™
FOR KINZE, YETTER AND WHITE 8000 SERIES V-CLOSING WHEELS

1. Attach the 6200-428 Interchanger ™ Block to the V-closing wheel arm using %" flange
head bolt and 2™ hex nut.

2. Assemble the Interchanger ™ closing wheel using the 5/8” x 4” cap screw, Y4” spacer, 5/8”
jam nut, 5/8” lock washer.

3. Attach the Interchanger ™ closing wheel to the closing wheel arm in the 5/8” threaded hole
of the Interchanger ™ block, start the 5/8” lap screw threading by hand 1 full turn before
using an impact or socket wrench.

1825-050

6200-030
INTERCHANGER KIT (KINZE, YETTER AND WHITE 8000 CLOSING WHEELS)

ITEM _ PART # DESCRIPTION
2502-336 5/8-11 X 4 CAP SCREW GR. 5
2503-352 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 FLANGE HEAD BOLT
2520-352 1/2-13 HEX NUT ZP

2520-467 WU/ 5/8-11 HEX LOCKNUT JAM
2525-451 5/8 MED LOCKWASHER

6000-336  SPACER 1/4*

6200-428 INTERCHANGER - RETANGLE

=]
—<

n MM -~ nnnj—

NOUBSWMN—



ASSEMBLY

6200-051 INTERCHANGER ™
FOR JOHN DEERE 1700 SERIES V-CLOSING WHEELS

. Attach the 6200-427 Interchanger ™ Block to the V-closing wheel arm (notch facing up)
using '2” flange head bolt and /2" hex nut.
. Assemble the Interchanger ™ closing wheel using the 5/8” x 4” cap screw, 4" spacer, 5/8”
jam nut, 5/8” lock washer.
. Attach the Interchanger ™ closing wheel to the v-closing wheel arm in the 5/8” threaded
hole of the Interchanger ™ block, start the 5/8” lap screw threading by hand 1 full turn

before using an impact or socket wrench.

[825-051

6200-031

INTERCHANGER (TM) KIT (JOHN DEERE 17000

ITEM

PART #

DESCRIPTION

i)
—<

1

~NOoOU s~ wno

2502-336
2503-352
2520-352
2520-467
2525-451
6000-336
6200-427

5/8-11 X 4 CAP SCREW GR. 5

1/2-13 X 1-1/2 FLANGE HEAD BOLT

1/2-13 HEX NUT

5/8-11 HEX LOCKNUT JAM
5/8 MED LOCKWASHER
SPACER 1/4*
INTERCHANGER - NOTCHED

n N N A~ MM -



ASSEMBLY

USE BOLT THAT IS IN—d/ﬂﬁj
PLANTER SECTION TO

CONNECT.

[825-033
6200-055
CLOSING WHEEL MOUNT
ITEM _PART # DESCRIPTION OTY

1 2302-326 5/8-11" X 3-1/2" CAP SCREW GRS
2 2520-467 S5/8-11" HEX LOCKNUT JAM
3  6200-231 CLOSING WHEEL MOUNT W.A.

— — —|



NOTES:



Our name

Is getting known

Just a few years ago, Yetter products were sold primarily to the
Midwest only. Then we embarked on a program of expansion and
moved into the East, the South, the West and now north into Canada.
We're even getting orders from as far away as Australia and Africa.

So, when you buy Yetter products . . .you’re buying a name that'’s
recognized. A name that's known and respected. A name that's
become a part of American agriculture and has become synonymous
with quality and satisfaction in the field of conservation tillage.

Thank you.

YETTER MANUFACTURING CO.
Colchester, IL 62326-0358 ¢ 309/776-4111
Toll Free 800/447-5777
Fax 309/776-3222
Website: WWW.YETTERCO.COM
E-MAIL: INFO@YETTERCO.COM

2565-782_REV_A e 09/2024


http://www.yetterco.com/
mailto:INFO@YETTERCO.COM

